
DEPARTMENT CHAIRMEN/COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Helen Stout 520-294-3593 tworockings@cox.net
Cindy Queen 480-316-7647 cynqueen53@cox.net
Patricia Lugo 602-475-0208 plugo1@cox.net
Jan Cushing 623-544-0797 gcushing@cox.net
Karen Smith 520-249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net

AMERICANISM
Chairman Linda Lopez 928-322-7655 llopez10@cableone.net
AUXILIARY EMERGENCY FUND
Chairman Jessica McComb 602-573-8681 mommytobrent@gmail.com
CAVALCADE OF MEMORIES
Chairman Paula Burgess 602-472-8302 pngb62@hotmail.com
Members All PDPs
CHILDREN & YOUTH
Chairman (1) Sara Ward 520-840-4585 saraelizabethward@hotmail.com
Member (2)
Member  (3) Ashley Cashin 928-250-4500 ashley.cashin180@gmail.com
COMMUNITY SERVICE
Chairman Sara Decker 480-580-3269 SaraDeckerAZ@gmail.com
CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS
Chairman Josephine Herrera 623-915-5541 jherrera268@aol.com

Linda Herrera 623-271-1644 browngrl7@aol.com
EDUCATION
Chairman Anita Ritter 480-941-4584 ritmar@cox.net

Katherin Chamberlain
FINANCE
Chairman (1) Helen Stout 520-294-3593 tworockings@cox.net
Member (2) Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Member (3) Helen Griffin 602-478-4909 pgriffin01@cox.net
Members by Virtue of Office, Jennie Molina, Pres., Patricia Lugo, NEC, Barbara Matteson, Sec/Treas (no vote)



GIRLS STATE
Chairman Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Member Judy McIntyre 928-706-8207 judymcintyre1024@att.net
Member Alisha Matteson 602-301-0204 desertmom40@gmail.com
Member Mary Jo Ficklin 480-969-1297 mafic4@yahoo.com
Members by Virtue of Office Helen Stout, Patsy Lugo (NEC), Jennie Molina, Barbara White, Rose Ficklin, Barbara Matteson (Dept. Sec/Treas)
JUNIOR ACTIVITIES
Chairman Iliana Solis 520-236-8468 ilisolis09@gmail.com

Maggie Montijo 520-904-1814 maggiemontijo@gmail.com
LEADERSHIP (AZ MISSION TRAINING)
Chairman Karen Smith 520-249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net
All members holding Leadership Instructor cards
LEGISLATIVE
Chairman Stephanie McMullen 623-910-4716 stephaniemcmullenala62az@gmail.com
UAV Representative Judy Hatch 602-628-7089 judithhatch42@yahoo.com
MEMBERSHIP
Chairman Barbara White 602-908-2980 barbarawhite99@gmail.com
All members in the State of Arizona
MUSIC
Chairman Alma Mattingly 602-999-4054 amblonde01@gmail.com
NATIONAL SECURITY
Chairman Patricia Lugo 623-544-0797 plugo1@cox.net
NEW UNITS/UD&R (Unit Development & Revitalization)
Chairman Jan Cushing 623-544-0797 gcushing@cox.net
PARLIAMENTARIAN Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
PAST PRESIDENT'S PARLEY
Chairman Cindy Queen 602-316-7647 cynqueen53@cox.net
POPPY
Chairman Jessica Vaupel 623-764-0369 jessicavaupel23@hotmail.com

Rebecca Gulley 602-540-2856 beccap1020@gmail.com
PRESIDENT'S SCRAPBOOK
Chairman Sandra Solis 520-249-9654 sandra_211@gmail.com

Jacque Solis 520-234-7909 jacquelinesolis24@gmail.com
PRESIDENT'S SPECIAL PROJECT  PTSD
Chairman Jacque Solis 520-234-7909 jacquelinesolis24@gmail.com

Ellen Hampton 928-606-9001 ellen_wenck@yahoo.com



PUBLIC RELATIONS
Chairman Shannon Mead 623-521-1263 shannonmead@live.com
TROPHIES & AWARDS
Chairman Alisa Montijo 520-904-5374 alissamontijo@yahoo.com

Diana Vaupel 623-312-6265 deedeevaupel@gmail.com
VETERANS AFFAIRS & REHABILITATION
Chairman Rose Ficklin 602-628-4088 auntwosie1990@yahoo.com
**CREATIVE ARTS
Chairman Dawn Davidson 763-221-8047 ALADawnDavidson@gmail.com
Phoenix Linda Griffin 623-349-3979 lgriffin0622@gmail.com
Prescott Sally Fine 928-713-5842 mighyfine123@gmail.com
Tucson Kathy Szakonyi 520-400-5839 n3sad@aol.com
**POPPY         Jessica Vaupel 623-764-0369 jessicavaupel23@hotmail.com
**POPPY MAKING
Poppy Making ALL UNITS
**SERVICE TO VETERANS
Chairman Nancy Berg 520-678-1027 lpnmoe14@gmail.com
**VAMC FACILITIES

VAVS Rep Gloria Torres 623-388-1538 glorious.6020az@gmail.com
Deputy Amy Timbes 480-983-6015 thetimbesfamilly@msn.com
*Tucson Southern Medical Center
VAVS Rep Kathy Szakonyi 520-400-5839 n3sad@aol.com
Deputy
*Prescott Bob Stump Medical Center
VAVS Rep Juanita Moffitt 928-713-2505 jm_rwp@live.com
Deputy
**GIFT SHOPS
Chairman Phoenix Joyce Livingston 623-846-9670 bobandjoyce1@hotmail.com
Member
Member
Chairman Tucson Kathleen Roche 520-836-5595 crazykays1024@gmail.com
Member
Chairman Prescott Carmen Goswick 928-632-5480 cgoswick@hughes.net
Member Trich Aljets 320-203-9258
**STATE VETERANS HOME
Chairman Phoenix Pat Stanaski 602-241-1080 membership@aladeptaz.org
Chairman Tucson Judy Mooney 510-449-1538 jlynn91045@gmail.com

Kay Willard 520-272-4144 kaywillard55@gmail.com

LIAISON TO NATIONAL CEMETERY
Department Chaplain Dolores Chavez 928-386-0841 chebeejs@cox.net
Memorial Services / Fall Conference & Convention; Wreath at Pearl Harbor Day

*Carl T. Hayden Medical Center*Carl T. Hayden Medical Center



DEPARTMENT POSITIONS

Fall Conf/Convention Department
*REGISTRATION

*PAGES Pam Taylor 928-277-8213 ptaylor7012@cableone.net

* PERSONAL PAGES Itzel Owen
Aixa Owen

*COLOR BEARERS SGT. AT ARMS
*SGT. AT ARMS Anita Ritter

Arnita Diggs 602-348-6777
*HEAD TELLER Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com
*WEBSITE Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com
*CREDENITALS Tanya Agay 520-686-2481

Iliana Solis 520-236-8468 ilisolis09@gmail.com
*RESOLUTIONS C&B Chairman
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